## 502013488 08/03/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Oliver WEISS	07/01/2010	
ITW Befestigungssysteme GmbH	07/01/2010	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS, INC.
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue
City:	Glenview
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60026

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13577067	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7035185499

 Phone:
 703-684-1111

 Email:
 itw@ipfirm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

 $\hbox{Correspondent Name:} \qquad \quad \hbox{LOWE, HAUPTMAN, HAM \& BERNER, LLP (ITW)}$ 

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	713-2488 (22879)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin J. Hauptman

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 028720 FRAME: 0434

ITW Case No.	22879
II VY Case INO.	·

# ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between		(		
1) Oliver Weiss  Borkweg 38 Riedevsto 147  DE - 90530 Wendelstein	2)			
3)	4)			
- <b>'</b>				
hereinafter referred to as inventor(s)), and				
ITW Befestigungssysteme GmbH 91522 Ansbach, DE (" ITW DE ")	having a place	of business a	t <u>Gutenberg</u>	straße 4
individually and collectively as Assignor(s), and				
ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a corporation of Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026, USA ("IT	the State of Delaward's ("")	are, U.S.A., having	g a place of busin	ess at 3600 West
as Assignee.		ITW DE		•
WHEREAS, inventor(s) is (are) employed in a ter	chnical capacity by		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	or antity of ITW
**************************************	is a divis			
WHEREAS, inventor(s) has (have) made one collectively referred to as "Invention"); and	• •			
VHEREAS, the parties hereto have at all times not limited to, Application rights, Patent Rights, rights) in the Invention in accordance with the ass	ignment made herei	n.	544005 TO VOLUME TO 11111	
NOW THEREFORE, for valuable and sufficient being hereby acknowledged and intending to be successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title a	legally sufficient, I/	we hereby son, as	sign and courter	
"Handgriff für eine vibrierende (1) in and to the Invention entitled "Sc executed, a PCT Patent Application and/or Unit which claims the benefit of United States Provis which is the subject of a German Pate	e Maschine, ins <del>chlagbohrmaschi</del>	besondere ein ne / grab han pplication on even No(s).	Schlagwerkze dle for v date herewith, a filed on	which I/we have and, if applicable,
Application No. Of PC1 rate in P	Application Ivo.			
(2) in and to an Invention entitled "	-	on	" for which I/w ;	e previously filed
United States Provisional Application 140(5).				

a c r g r	eissue applications, and legal equivalents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including	priority therefrom, as well as any sthereof, based upon said forgoing I luding reissues or the like thereof, if	nt applications now or hereafter filed in any divisional, continuation, reexamination and envention, and in and to any patent or patents any, to the full end of the term or terms for dation purposes with any national or foreign or patent(s) being specifically identified as
	Country	Application / Patent No.	Filing / Issue or Grant Date
	Country	Application / Patent No.	Filing / Issue or Grant Date
•	patent applications and patents.		patent rights in all of the above mentioned
	we hereby authorize the Assignee and subject patent application(s) in the space.	Vor its agent or attorney to enter the sprovided above once received.	Application No(s). and filing date(s) of the
	For the avoidance of any doubt, and Assignor(s) that the Assignee had the ri States Provisional Application(s), and applications for protection of whatever for	without restricting the generality clight to file the PCT Patent Application of German Patent, a corm and in whichever countries it may	
	and/or German Patent App any applicable international treaties and/ with the right to claim priority to the PC Application(s), and/or German	Vor conventions based upon said Invention of Patent Application, United States  Patent Application based upon said Invention of Patent Application of Patent	
	appropriate government officials for appropriate to Assignee.	plicable countries loveligh to the Clinton	demarks of the United States and all other ed States to issue any and all above-identified
	consideration to me/us, execute any and	d all papers, make all rightful cause a assigns, to be necessary, to be a com- at any expense incident to the executi	s successors or assigns, and without further and perform all acts that may be necessary, or plete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of ion of such papers and oaths, and performance and not by me/us.
	Any and all rights Assignee takes und without any restriction whatsoever.	der this Assignment are freely assig	mable or otherwise transferable by Assignee
	I/we hereby confirm my/our assignment subject matter hereof to the full extent the	t absolutely to Assignee of any and a hat I/we would have had, had this ass	all rights whatsoever that I/we may have in the signment not been made.
	The consideration for the Assignment i	is in the premises above but in defer ssignment, Assignee agrees to pay e t as agreed to by the parties, the re-	rence to those jurisdictions where a monetary ach of the Assignors the sum of \$1 (one U.S. ceipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which the

1) _ O. Wu X	71.2010	2)		
Name: Oliver Weiss	Date	Name:		Date
		4)		
3)	Date	Name:	γ	Date
For and on behalf of			COMPANY SEAL (if available)	
Name: Reinhaud Han	uer	Telefon 0	7 Befestigungssyste Division Crones pergstr. 4 / P.O. Box 11 981 / 46 10 10 Fax 46 10 2 ANSBACH/Gerr	105 01231
Title: Unit Manager			•	
Date: 07/01/2010	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
For and on behalf of			COMPANY SEAL (if available)	
ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.				
Name: Mark W. Croll				
Title: Vice President Inte	llectual Property			
Date:				

Page 3 of 3